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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 5 - 26
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 2 Rogue 68.8 161 73 68.8 161 73 28 24936 27006
2 4 Jim's Mafia 64.5 151 83 2 64.5 151 83 26 24472 26857
3 9 Pocket Pounders 63.0 147½ 86½ 7 63.0 147½ 86½ 25½ 23970 26628
4 17 Leading Edge Pro Shop 62.4 146 88 62.4 146 88 28½ 24487 26596
5 14 Team 14 60.7 142 92 60.7 142 92 23 23413 26836
6 16 Strike Force 60.0 140½ 93½ 4 60.0 140½ 93½ 24 22422 26544
7 20 Tricky Trees 57.7 135 99 2 57.7 135 99 23 21186 26649
8 13 Legacy 55.6 130 104 9 55.6 130 104 24 23345 26564
9 11 Rage Against the Pins 53.8 126 108 2 53.8 126 108 20 18688 26131

10 1 Little Orphan Andies 53.4 125 109 53.4 125 109 24 22478 26576
11 15 Best Pest 51.7 121 113 51.7 121 113 19 19013 25724
12 5 Rollin with Da Homies 51.1 119½ 114½ 51.1 119½ 114½ 18 20232 26238
13 19 Los Pantalones 48.5 113½ 120½ 48.5 113½ 120½ 17½ 17139 25692
14 12 Hell-No 47.9 112 122 47.9 112 122 20 21966 26451
15 6 Family Strikes Back 47.6 111½ 122½ 2 47.6 111½ 122½ 18 18568 25315
16 7 Junior Rodeo 43.2 101 133 14 43.2 101 133 14 17102 24900
17 21 BEEFCAKE! 40.2 94 140 8 40.2 94 140 14½ 16836 25407
18 8 Millon Dollar Question 37.6 88 146 37.6 88 146 14 19085 25829
19 3 No Pressure 35.5 83 151 3 35.5 83 151 14 16373 25388
20 18 Over the Hill 33.5 78½ 155½ 5 33.5 78½ 155½ 16 19962 25248
21 10 No H! 32.9 77 157 32.9 77 157 11 16987 25162
22 22 Team 22 4.8 6 120 4.8 6 120 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Over the Hill 616 696 655 1967 14 <---> Team 22 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Rogue 706 690 582 1978 12 <---> Jim's Mafia 647 633 606 1886 6

9-10 Pocket Pounders 629 710 623 1962 7 <---> Leading Edge Pro Sho 634 662 706 2002 11
11-12 Team 14 678 621 653 1952 9 <---> Strike Force 639 673 644 1956 9
13-14 Tricky Trees 652 730 637 2019 6 <---> Legacy 672 781 595 2048 12
15-16 Best Pest 632 750 586 1968 6 <---> Rage Against the Pins 673 700 654 2027 12
17-18 Little Orphan Andies 660 683 686 2029 13 <---> Los Pantalones 621 668 667 1956 5
19-20 Hell-No 685 708 622 2015 5 <---> Rollin with Da Homies 624 762 738 2124 13
21-22 Family Strikes Back 580 654 679 1913 11 <---> BEEFCAKE! 642 625 626 1893 7
23-24 Junior Rodeo 661 729 692 2082 14 <---> No Pressure 672 681 649 2002 4
25-26 Millon Dollar Question 615 639 667 1921 12 <---> No H! 658 611 606 1875 6

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 685 Legacy 656 Rogue 655 Pocket Pounders
Scratch Series 1828 Rogue 1813 Leading Edge Pro Shop 1797 Pocket Pounders

Handicap Game 781 Legacy 762 Rollin with Da Homies 750 Best Pest
Handicap Series 2124 Rollin with Da Homies 2082 Junior Rodeo 2048 Legacy

Men Scratch Game 264 Brian Pfahlert 245 Clay Adams 244 Brian Youngman
Scratch Series 676 Clay Adams 657 Jon Fischer 642 Adam Caragine

Handicap Game 291 Brian Pfahlert 286 Christian Coscio 282 Mario Cacace
Handicap Series 750 Dennis Cottiers 741 Al Lepore 726 Red Tuano

Women Scratch Game 234 Vicki Sudlow 221 Jessie Kasper 220 Jodi Youngman
Scratch Series 629 Vicki Sudlow 596 Jessie Kasper 569 Deanna Mihalco

Handicap Game 260 Jodi Youngman 259 Shaina Jones 255 Jessie Kasper
Handicap Series 730 Shaina Jones 712 Melissa Riley 698 Jessie Kasper

High Individual Match Points
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Points Points Points
28 Adam Caragine 27 Clay Adams 27 John Catania
25 Dan Sanchez 25 Rommel DeLeon 25 Stewart Fishbein

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 735 Rogue 734 Leading Edge Pro Shop 725 Jim's Mafia
Scratch Series 2068 Rogue 2063 Jim's Mafia 2042 Leading Edge Pro Shop

Handicap Game 809 Hell-No 800 Leading Edge Pro Shop 794 Rollin with Da Homies
Handicap Series 2321 Rollin with Da Homies 2320 Hell-No 2261 Jim's Mafia

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 26 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 300 Clay Adams 300 Adam Caragine 289 Sean Carey
Scratch Series 811 Sean Carey 792 Brian Youngman 759 Clay Adams

Handicap Game 329 Adam Caragine 324 Dan Sanchez 319 Ramon Fontanez
Handicap Series 841 Dan Sanchez 831 Brian Youngman 819 Adam Caragine

Women Scratch Game 267 Vicki Sudlow 255 Deanna Mihalco 253 Jodi Youngman
Scratch Series 722 Vicki Sudlow 672 Deanna Mihalco 664 Jessie Kasper

Handicap Game 293 Jodi Youngman 291 Vicki Sudlow 290 Deanna Mihalco
Handicap Series 815 Vicki Sudlow 780 Deanna Mihalco 757 Jessie Kasper

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Little Orphan Andies

67 Mike Hernandez 192 34 6940 36 587 547 168 216 181 565 664
68 Pat Albertson 192 34 7488 39 618 575 234 194 180 608 713
69 Andrew Wood 195 32 7020 36 624 584 158 173 225 556 652

2 - Rogue
72 Clay Adams 222 10 8674 39 692 649 226 245 205 676 706
71 John Focarile 208 21 8132 39 646 603 210 202 167 579 639
70 Gus Arzaga 208 21 6864 33 660 623 220 193 160 573 633

3 - No Pressure
73 Carly Krok 137 78 5379 39 417 374 136 147 148 431 665
75 Mike Noah 130 84 4712 36 397 357 140 104 127 371 620
74 Brandon Naughton 131 83 2106 16 402 382 148 182 126 456 717

4 - Jim's Mafia
76 Vicki Sudlow 209 20 7534 36 656 616 234 192 203 629 689
78 Chris Cammarota 211 19 7629 36 639 599 186 151 169 506 554
77 Sean Carey 207 22 8100 39 636 593 170 233 177 580 643
79 Dan Sudlow 196 31 589 3 593 586 0 0

5 - Rollin with Da Homies
81 Dan Sanchez 184 40 7199 39 571 528 212 186 160 558 678
82 Mario Cacace 176 47 5829 33 543 506 101 234 217 552 696
80 Dennis Cottiers 158 61 5237 33 487 450 159 190 209 558 750

6 - Family Strikes Back
83 Emily Sanyshyn 146 71 4846 33 446 409 100 119 115 334 538
84 Nick Sanyshyn 153 65 5972 39 496 453 155 153 209 517 718
85 Greg Stamm 170 52 6633 39 549 506 138 195 168 501 657

7 - Junior Rodeo
86 Melissa Riley 133 81 4957 37 403 362 150 170 146 466 712
87 Sandy Aitchison 142 74 5573 39 433 390 118 145 158 421 640
88 Shaina Jones 155 64 4285 30 434 400 174 195 169 538 730

8 - Millon Dollar Question
89 Nicole Kristensen 152 66 5959 39 467 424 144 159 137 440 635
91 Steven Coscio 176 47 6353 36 550 510 142 163 135 440 572
90 Christian Coscio 159 60 4302 27 498 467 158 146 224 528 714

134 Robert McGuire 180 44 3255 18 546 524 148 204 197 549 681
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 - Pocket Pounders
92 Jodi Youngman 185 40 6690 36 564 524 148 198 220 566 686
94 Brian Youngman 217 14 7813 36 689 649 192 244 169 605 644
93 John Delaney 201 27 5445 27 615 584 0 0

10 - No H!
95 Cristine Jozan 114 96 4452 39 378 335 128 118 99 345 633
96 Lisa Balourdos 143 73 5170 36 446 406 160 95 119 374 590
97 Spiro Balourdos 174 48 6789 39 561 518 154 182 172 508 652

11 - Rage Against the Pins
100 Rommel DeLeon 180 44 7022 39 580 537 201 181 164 546 678

98 Red Tuano 149 68 5392 36 458 418 168 193 155 516 726
99 Kris Vongnak 150 68 5862 39 480 437 123 145 154 422 623

12 - Hell-No
101 Deanna Mihalco 192 34 6928 36 599 559 214 184 171 569 671
102 Joe Taliercio 173 49 6777 39 531 488 167 176 168 511 655
103 Bill Surovic 194 32 7596 39 594 551 190 234 169 593 689

13 - Legacy
105 Brian Pfahlert 201 27 7271 36 607 567 197 264 151 612 693
104 Jessie Kasper 193 33 6378 33 606 569 188 221 187 596 698
106 Alex Rodriguez 206 23 7429 36 644 604 0 0

14 - Team 14
107 Jonathan Somer 199 28 7763 39 637 594 170 186 170 526 607
108 Ramon Fontanez 190 36 7446 39 576 533 231 164 179 574 682
109 Ray Bellinger 210 20 8204 39 658 615 195 189 222 606 663

15 - Best Pest
111 Bill Gronke 150 68 4980 33 456 419 147 191 129 467 671
110 Stewart Fishbein 172 50 6731 39 535 492 182 220 110 512 662
112 Andrew Galasso 160 60 5307 33 489 452 126 162 170 458 635

16 - Strike Force
115 John Catania 211 19 7614 36 654 614 183 231 171 585 636
113 Steve Pauli 176 47 6887 39 547 504 193 146 156 495 633
114 Mark Dedaj 187 38 7312 39 584 541 162 195 216 573 687

17 - Leading Edge Pro Shop
117 Tyler Credendino 201 27 7224 36 615 575 172 194 215 581 662
116 Jack Pizzicara 210 20 6958 33 638 601 194 180 201 575 629
118 Jon Fischer 212 18 7575 36 654 614 205 225 227 657 711

18 - Over the Hill
119 Al Pestone 154 64 5683 39 449 406 113 160 150 423 615
120 Al Lepore 168 53 6068 36 523 483 174 223 179 576 741
121 Sal Milo 199 28 7774 39 626 583 183 167 180 530 611

19 - Los Pantalones
122 Kevin Weiser 120 92 4713 39 369 326 130 94 81 305 575
123 Jamie Ferruccio 144 72 4779 33 441 404 0 0
124 Dennis Loosen 163 57 6366 39 522 479 151 178 197 526 700

20 - Tricky Trees
126 Ricky O'Neill 176 47 5827 33 545 508 171 169 155 495 633
125 Adam Caragine 205 24 8003 39 649 606 221 221 200 642 714
127 Danny O'Neill 145 72 3931 27 449 418 0 0

21 - BEEFCAKE!
130 Rich Boyle 154 64 6036 39 474 431 129 146 137 412 601
128 Phil Kane 128 85 5006 39 412 369 126 105 112 343 595
129 Will Smith 148 69 5794 39 464 421 170 157 160 487 697

22 - Team 22
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High match Points: All Members of This League
Points Points

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won
125 Adam Caragine 8003 39 205 24 28.0

72 Clay Adams 8674 39 222 10 27.0
115 John Catania 7614 36 211 19 27.0

81 Dan Sanchez 7199 39 184 40 25.0
100 Rommel DeLeon 7022 39 180 44 25.0
110 Stewart Fishbein 6731 39 172 50 25.0

71 John Focarile 8132 39 208 21 24.0
114 Mark Dedaj 7312 39 187 38 24.0

76 Vicki Sudlow 7534 36 209 20 23.0
103 Bill Surovic 7596 39 194 32 23.0
105 Brian Pfahlert 7271 36 201 27 23.0
124 Dennis Loosen 6366 39 163 57 22.5

70 Gus Arzaga 6864 33 208 21 22.0
78 Chris Cammarota 7629 36 211 19 22.0

107 Jonathan Somer 7763 39 199 28 22.0
108 Ramon Fontanez 7446 39 190 36 22.0
109 Ray Bellinger 8204 39 210 20 22.0

84 Nick Sanyshyn 5972 39 153 65 21.5
87 Sandy Aitchison 5573 39 142 74 21.5
99 Kris Vongnak 5862 39 150 68 21.0
77 Sean Carey 8100 39 207 22 20.0
82 Mario Cacace 5829 33 176 47 20.0

106 Alex Rodriguez 7429 36 206 23 20.0
117 Tyler Credendino 7224 36 201 27 20.0

92 Jodi Youngman 6690 36 185 40 19.5
113 Steve Pauli 6887 39 176 47 19.5
120 Al Lepore 6068 36 168 53 19.5

69 Andrew Wood 7020 36 195 32 19.0
89 Nicole Kristensen 5959 39 152 66 19.0

123 Jamie Ferruccio 4779 33 144 72 19.0
73 Carly Krok 5379 39 137 78 18.5
80 Dennis Cottiers 5237 33 158 61 18.5
67 Mike Hernandez 6940 36 192 34 18.0
83 Emily Sanyshyn 4846 33 146 71 18.0
93 John Delaney 5445 27 201 27 18.0

102 Joe Taliercio 6777 39 173 49 18.0
98 Red Tuano 5392 36 149 68 17.0

111 Bill Gronke 4980 33 150 68 17.0
112 Andrew Galasso 5307 33 160 60 17.0
116 Jack Pizzicara 6958 33 210 20 17.0
118 Jon Fischer 7575 36 212 18 17.0
129 Will Smith 5794 39 148 69 17.0
130 Rich Boyle 6036 39 154 64 17.0

75 Mike Noah 4712 36 130 84 16.0
94 Brian Youngman 7813 36 217 14 16.0

97 Spiro Balourdos 6789 39 174 48 16.0
128 Phil Kane 5006 39 128 85 16.0

68 Pat Albertson 7488 39 192 34 15.0
85 Greg Stamm 6633 39 170 52 15.0
86 Melissa Riley 4957 37 133 81 15.0
91 Steven Coscio 6353 36 176 47 15.0
96 Lisa Balourdos 5170 36 143 73 15.0

104 Jessie Kasper 6378 33 193 33 15.0
126 Ricky O'Neill 5827 33 176 47 15.0

88 Shaina Jones 4285 30 155 64 14.5
121 Sal Milo 7774 39 199 28 14.0
122 Kevin Weiser 4713 39 120 92 14.0

95 Cristine Jozan 4452 39 114 96 13.0
101 Deanna Mihalco 6928 36 192 34 13.0
119 Al Pestone 5683 39 154 64 13.0
144 VJ Falcaro 4114 18 228 5 13.0
127 Danny O'Neill 3931 27 145 72 12.0

90 Christian Coscio 4302 27 159 60 11.0
132 Victor Falcaro 2623 12 218 13 8.0
134 Robert McGuire 3255 18 180 44 8.0
131 Ryan Noah 3331 20 166 55 6.5
142 Mike Barnett 2855 15 190 36 6.0

74 Brandon Naughton 2106 16 131 83 5.0
1 Robert Melchione 555 3 185 40 3.0

138 Ernie Blenis 2267 12 191 35 3.0
141 Anthony Palmieri 1195 6 202 26 3.0
143 Billy Kirschbaum 681 3 227 6 3.0
151 Mike Plaitis 665 3 221 11 3.0
133 Tom Solamine 690 3 230 4 2.0
135 Will Eayrs 1348 6 224 8 2.0
136 Rick Kirey 1266 6 211 19 2.0
140 Nick DiFranza 576 3 192 34 2.0
146 John Lowden 793 6 138 77 2.0
150 Kim Larusso 419 3 139 76 2.0

79 Dan Sudlow 589 3 196 31 1.0
145 Adam Badillo 626 3 208 21 1.0
147 Louis Kricker 399 2 bk200 28 1.0
148 Donna Cianflone 308 2 bk143 73 1.0
149 Joe Senatore 528 3 176 47 1.0
152 Chris Fargano 570 3 190 36 1.0
154 Danielle C. Arzaga 437 3 147 70 1.0
137 Andrew Weller 469 3 187 38
139 Ricardo Sanchez 427 3 163 57
153 John Lowden 0 0 bk137 78

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Adam Badillo 208 21 626 3 212 626 0 0
Mike Barnett 190 36 2855 15 234 588 270 672 154 234 176 564 672
Ernie Blenis 191 35 2267 12 268 643 191 200 161 552 657
Nick DiFranza 192 34 576 3 218 576 0 0
Will Eayrs 224 8 1348 6 279 728 0 0
Victor Falcaro 218 13 2623 12 268 703 0 0
VJ Falcaro 228 5 4114 18 279 732 236 660 234 213 179 626 632
Chris Fargano 190 36 570 3 196 570 0 0
Rick Kirey 211 19 1266 6 279 678 0 0
Billy Kirschbaum 227 6 681 3 245 681 0 0
Louis Kricker bk200 28 399 2 208 399 0 0
John Lowden 138 77 793 6 159 412 0 0
John Lowden bk137 78 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Robert Melchione 185 40 555 3 213 555 0 0
Ryan Noah 166 55 3331 20 214 540 269 642 0 0
Anthony Palmieri 202 26 1195 6 207 604 0 0
Mike Plaitis 221 11 665 3 253 665 0 0
Ricardo Sanchez 163 57 427 3 176 427 0 0
Joe Senatore 176 47 528 3 187 528 0 0
Tom Solamine 230 4 690 3 237 690 0 0
Andrew Weller 187 38 469 3 185 469 0 0
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Danielle C. Arzaga 147 70 437 3 166 437 0 0
Donna Cianflone bk143 73 308 2 180 308 0 0
Kim Larusso 139 76 419 3 160 419 0 0
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